Each high school will receive Ten 

Thousand U.S. Dollars ($10,000) annually to be awarded to a graduating senior who 

intends to study and/or major in math or science at an accredited college or university, 

and the Beneficiary will also contribute twenty-two thousand five hundred U.S. Dollars 

($22,500) annually to Workforce Development Fund established by the EDC and not less 

than Three Thousand U.S. Dollars ($3,000) annually to the Territorial Scholarship fund 

pursuant to title 29, VIC, §708(m). 

188 In 2009, the Beneficiary provided no documentation to substantiate the